

Greenville County Council

Joe Dill **County Councilman, District 17** jdill@greenvillecounty.org (864) 895-7387 www.greenvillecounty.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: **County Council Members**

FROM: Councilor Joe Dill DATE: August 21, 2018

During the Requests and Motions portion of the Regular Council Meeting on Tuesday, August 21, 2018, I will be making a motion to open a special application period in order to receive applications for the Glassy Mountain Fire Service Area, in order to fill a recent vacancy due to a resignation. This is an elected board; however, Greenville County Council has the responsibility to fill seats for unexpired terms.

This memorandum shall serve as compliance with Council Rule III (B).